# Flock Safety + TX - Prosper PD

Flock Group Inc. 1170 Howell Mill Rd, Suite 210 Atlanta, GA 30318

MAIN CONTACT: James Allen james.allen@flocksafety.com (972) 561-6737

Created Date: 03/01/2024 Expiration Date: 03/31/2024 Quote Number: Q-70578 PO Number:

# ffock safety

# f **'**ock safety

### **Budgetary Quote**

This document is for informational purposes only. Pricing is subject to change.

Bill To: 101 S Main St Prosper, Texas 75078	Ship To:	101 S Main St Prosper, Texas 75078
Billing Company Name: TX - Prosper PD Billing Contact Name:	Subscription Term: Payment Terms:	
Billing Email Address:	Retention Period:	30 Days
Billing Phone:	Billing Frequency:	Annual Plan - First Year Invoiced at Signing.

#### Hardware and Software Products

Annual recurring amounts over subscription term

Item	Cost	Quantity	Total
Flock Safety Platform			\$0.00

#### **Professional Services and One Time Purchases**

Item	Cost	Quantity	Total
One Time Fees			
Flock Safety Professional Services			
Custom Recurring Subscription	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00
Custom Recurring Subscription	\$21,000.00	1	\$21,000.00
		Subtotal Year 1:	\$41,000.00
		Annual Recurring Subtotal:	\$0.00
		Estimated Tax:	\$0.00
		Contract Total:	\$41,000.00

Taxes shown above are provided as an estimate. Actual taxes are the responsibility of the Customer. This is not an invoice – this document is a non-binding proposal for informational purposes only. Pricing is subject to change.

Billing Schedule	Amount (USD)
Year 1	
At Contract Signing	\$41,000.00
Annual Recurring after Year 1	\$0.00
Contract Total	\$41,000.00

\*Tax not included

# **Product and Services Description**

Flock Safety Platform Items	Product Description	
One-Time Fees	Service Description	
	One-time Professional Services engagement. Includes site & safety assessment, camera setup & testing, and shipping & handling in accordance with the Flock Safety Advanced Implementation Service Brief.	
Professional Services - Standard Implementation Fee	One-time Professional Services engagement. Includes site and safety assessment, camera setup and testing, and shipping and handling in accordance with the Flock Safety Standard Implementation Service Brief.	
Professional Services - Advanced Implementation Fee	One-time Professional Services engagement. Includes site & safety assessment, camera setup & testing, and shipping & handling in accordance with the Flock Safety Advanced Implementation Service Brief.	

# **FlockOS Features & Description**

Package: Community

FlockOS Features

Description